Mel-&-Cream Donuts Intn’l., Inc.
5456 International Parkway Springfield, IL 62711

Product: TS Plain Cake Donut
CASE UPC: 0479249012 3

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Donut 579/2 0z
Servings per container 120
Amount per Serving
Calories 230kcal
Calories from Fat 110kcal
% Daily Value
Total Fat 13g 20%
Saturated Fat 3¢ 15%
* Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5¢
* Monounsaturated Fat 4.5¢
Trans Fat 2.59
Cholesterol 20mg 6%
Sodium 410mg 17%
Total Carbohydrates 279 9%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 10g
Protein 39
Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0% Iron 4%
Thiamin 6% Riboflavin 4%
Niacin 4% Folate 10%

Note: The above data provides the minimum requirements for Nutrition Labeling. The
information for Thiamin, Riboflavin, and Niacin may be optional.

INGREDIENTS: BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), WATER, SUGAR,
VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL), SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING

(SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE AND SODIUM BICARBONATE),

EGG YOLK, SALT, WHEY,

NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LECITHIN, CELLULOSE GUM, COLOR WITH FD&C YELLOW 5

LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 AND YELLOW 6.

*Required when a cholesterol or other fatty acid claim is made.




Mel-&-Cream Donuts Intn’l., Inc.
5456 International Parkway Springfield, IL 62711

Allergen Statement
TS Plain Cake Donut

This statement is effective September 1, 2007 and supersedes all previous.

This product contains the following “Big Eight” allergen ingredients:
Wheat (gluten)
Soy Flour (Soy)
Lecithin (Soy)
Whey (milk)
Egg Yolk (egg)

This product contains the following common allergens:

This product is manufactured in a facility which also handles:
Wheat
Milk
Egg
Soy
Other Glutens
Sulfites
Corn

This information is not to be taken as a warranty or representation for which we assume legal responsibility. It is offered solely for your consideration, investigation, and
verification.



